2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

iploma of Justice

CSEBENO03913 - 2025-22594VIC-BG-F2F-MS-JAN-FT

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: January,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $12,557.00

Maximum Course Hours: 660

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City =~ VU23166 Apply foundation legal principles 70 0.067  21/07/2025  10/10/2025  15/08/2025 $459.20 $887.60
Bendigo City VU23167 Prepare to work within the criminal justice system 60 0.067  21/07/2025  10/10/2025  15/08/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23168 Apply writing and presentation skills within a justice 60 0.067 08/09/2025  05/12/2025  15/10/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23169 Support the ethics and values of working within a justice 40 0.067  27/01/2025  18/04/2025  17/02/2025 $262.40 $507.20
Bendigo City VU23170 Apply criminal law within justice environments 80 0.067 21/04/2025  08/08/2025  15/05/2025 $524.80 $1,014.40
Bendigo City VU23171 Prepare to work with family violence contexts within justice 50 0.067 19/05/2025  08/08/2025  16/06/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23172 Support cultural diversity in justice environments 50 0.067  28/01/2025  18/04/2025  17/02/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23173 Work with conflict resolution and mediation processes 40 0.067 17/03/2025  13/06/2025  15/04/2025 $262.40 $507.20
Bendigo City ~ VU23174 Apply self-management and workplace health and safety 60 0.067  10/11/2025  30/01/2026  15/12/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23175 Support cultural safety for First Nations people within a 50 0.067 03/03/2025  09/05/2025  15/04/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23176 Support the management of adult offenders within the 60 0.067 01/09/2025  12/12/2025  15/10/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City Vu23177 Identify and support children and young people at risk 40 0.067 03/11/2025  30/01/2026  15/12/2025 $262.40 $507.20




2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

iploma of Justice

CSEBENO03914 - 2025-22594VIC-BG-BLD-MS-JAN-SELFPACED

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: January,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $12,557.00

Maximum Course Hours: 660

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City =~ VU23166 Apply foundation legal principles 70 0.067  27/01/2025  01/12/2026  16/06/2025 $459.20 $887.60
Bendigo City VU23167 Prepare to work within the criminal justice system 60 0.067  28/07/2025  01/12/2026  17/11/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23168 Apply writing and presentation skills within a justice 60 0.067 27/01/2025 01/12/2026  16/06/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23169 Support the ethics and values of working within a justice 40 0.067  27/01/2025  01/12/2026  16/06/2025 $262.40 $507.20
Bendigo City VU23170 Apply criminal law within justice environments 80 0.067 28/07/2025  01/12/2026  17/11/2025 $524.80 $1,014.40
Bendigo City VU23171 Prepare to work with family violence contexts within justice 50 0.067 16/04/2025  01/12/2026  15/09/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23172 Support cultural diversity in justice environments 50 0.067 16/04/2025  01/12/2026  15/09/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City ~ VU23173 Work with conflict resolution and mediation processes 40 0.067  27/10/2025 01/12/2026  15/01/2026 $262.40 $507.20
Bendigo City ~ VU23174 Apply self-management and workplace health and safety 60 0.067  16/04/2025 01/12/2026  15/09/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23175 Support cultural safety for First Nations people within a 50 0.067 28/07/2025  01/12/2026  17/11/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23176 Support the management of adult offenders within the 60 0.067 27/10/2025  01/12/2026  15/01/2026 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City Vu23177 Identify and support children and young people at risk 40 0.067 27/10/2025  01/12/2026  15/01/2026 $262.40 $507.20




2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

iploma of Justice

CSEBEN03915 - 2025-22594VIC-BG-BLD-MS-JAN-PT

Duration: 018 - 18 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: January,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $12,557.00

Maximum Course Hours: 660

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City =~ VU23166 Apply foundation legal principles 70 0.067  02/06/2025  26/09/2025  15/07/2025 $459.20 $887.60
Bendigo City VU23167 Prepare to work within the criminal justice system 60 0.067  21/07/2025  19/09/2025  15/08/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23168 Apply writing and presentation skills within a justice 60 0.067 26/01/2026  03/04/2026  16/02/2026 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23169 Support the ethics and values of working within a justice 40 0.067  20/04/2026  24/07/2026  15/05/2026 $262.40 $507.20
Bendigo City VU23170 Apply criminal law within justice environments 80 0.067  20/04/2026  24/07/2026  15/05/2026 $524.80 $1,014.40
Bendigo City VU23171 Prepare to work with family violence contexts within justice 50 0.067 10/11/2025  23/01/2026  15/12/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23172 Support cultural diversity in justice environments 50 0.067  21/04/2025  23/06/2025  15/05/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23173 Work with conflict resolution and mediation processes 40 0.067  02/03/2026  08/05/2026  16/03/2026 $262.40 $507.20
Bendigo City ~ VU23174 Apply self-management and workplace health and safety 60 0.067  27/01/2025  14/04/2025  17/02/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City VU23175 Support cultural safety for First Nations people within a 50 0.067 06/10/2025  12/12/2025  17/11/2025 $328.00 $634.00
Bendigo City VU23176 Support the management of adult offenders within the 60 0.067 18/08/2025  24/10/2025  15/09/2025 $393.60 $760.80
Bendigo City Vu23177 Identify and support children and young people at risk 40 0.067 03/03/2025  09/05/2025  15/04/2025 $262.40 $507.20




2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

iploma of Building

CSEBEN04009 - 2025-22627VIC-BCR-BLD-MS-JAN-ADBD-Architectural

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: January,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 2086

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Charleston Rd BSBESB401 Research and dewelop business plans 50 0.091 01/02/2025  31/12/2026  15/07/2025 $342.00 $673.50
Charleston Rd BSBPMG426 Apply project risk management techniques 40 0.091 01/01/2026  31/12/2026  16/03/2026 $273.60 $538.80
Charleston Rd CPCWHS1001 Prepare to work safely in the construction industry 6 0.091 01/04/2025  31/12/2026  15/08/2025 $41.04 $80.82
Charleston Rd  VU23441 Undertake site survey and analysis to inform design 40 0.091 01/04/2025  31/12/2026  15/08/2025 $273.60 $538.80
Charleston Rd  VU23442 Apply structural and construction technology to the design 180 0.091 01/04/2025  31/12/2026  15/08/2025 $1,231.20 $2,424.60
Charleston Rd  VU23443 Apply structural and construction technology to the design 120 0.091 01/02/2026  31/12/2026  15/04/2026 $820.80 $1,616.40
Charleston Rd  VU23444 Comply with relevant legislation in the design of residential 50 0.091 01/02/2025  31/12/2026  15/07/2025 $342.00 $673.50
Charleston Rd  VU23445 Comply with relevant legislation in the design of 60 0.091 01/02/2026  31/12/2026  15/04/2026 $410.40 $808.20
Charleston Rd  VU23446 Design safe buildings 40 0.091 01/02/2026  31/12/2026  15/04/2026 $273.60 $538.80
Charleston Rd  VU23447 Design sustainable buildings 90 0.091 01/02/2025  31/12/2026  15/07/2025 $615.60 $1,212.30
Charleston Rd  VU23448 Integrate senices layout into design documentation 40 0.091  01/02/2026  31/12/2026  15/04/2026 $273.60 $538.80
Charleston Rd  VU23449 Produce preliminary and working drawings for residential 180 0.091 01/02/2025  31/12/2026  15/07/2025 $1,231.20 $2,424.60
Charleston Rd  VU23450 Produce preliminary and working drawings for commercial 180 0.091 01/02/2026  31/12/2026  15/04/2026 $1,231.20 $2,424.60
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Select construction materials for building projects

Provide design solutions for residential buildings

Provide design solutions for commercial buildings
Integrate digital applications into residential architectural
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Present architectural designs

Manage architectural project administration

Undertake complex architectural projects
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2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

CSEBEN04122 - 2025-BSB50420-BG-BLD-MS-FEB-online-Thur

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: February,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $12,557.00

Maximum Course Hours: 760

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBCMM511 Communicate with influence 60 0.083  23/10/2025  19/12/2025  17/11/2025 $537.60 $822.00
Bendigo City BSBCRT511 Dewelop critical thinking in others 50 0.083  28/08/2025  19/12/2025  15/10/2025 $448.00 $685.00
Bendigo City BSBFIN501 Manage budgets and financial plans 70 0.083  22/05/2025  19/12/2025  15/07/2025 $627.20 $959.00
Bendigo City BSBHRM522 Manage employee and industrial relations 80 0.083 12/06/2025  19/12/2025  15/08/2025 $716.80 $1,096.00
Bendigo City BSBHRM525 Manage recruitment and onboarding 60 0.083 06/03/2025  19/12/2025  15/05/2025 $537.60 $822.00
Bendigo City BSBLDR522 Manage people performance 70 0.083  13/02/2025  19/12/2025  15/04/2025 $627.20 $959.00
Bendigo City BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships 50 0.083 18/09/2025  19/12/2025  15/10/2025 $448.00 $685.00
Bendigo City BSBOPS502 Manage business operational plans 70 0.083 01/05/2025  19/12/2025  15/07/2025 $627.20 $959.00
Bendigo City BSBPEF501 Manage personal and professional development 60 0.083  03/07/2025  19/12/2025  15/08/2025 $537.60 $822.00
Bendigo City BSBPEF502 Dewelop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.083 07/08/2025  19/12/2025  15/09/2025 $537.60 $822.00
Bendigo City BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement 60 0.083 27/03/2025  19/12/2025  16/06/2025 $537.60 $822.00
Bendigo City BSBTWKS502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.083 13/11/2025  19/12/2025  15/12/2025 $537.60 $822.00




2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

CHC50121 - Dip

Commencement of Delivery: January,2025

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Workplace-based only

Childhood Education and Care

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1368

CSEBEN03957 - 2025-CHC50121-WP-WRK-MS-ROLLING-BT DIP ECEC Workplace based 2025

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
b TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees

Bendigo Off BSBHRM413 Support the learning and development of teams and 40 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $204.40 $444.40

Campus

Bendigo Off BSBPEF502 Dewelop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $306.60 $666.60

Campus

Bendigo Off BSBTWKS502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $306.60 $666.60

Campus

Bendigo Off CHCECE041 Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 55 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $281.05 $611.05

Campus

Bendigo Off CHCECEO042 Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and 200 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $1,022.00 $2,222.00

Campus

Bendigo Off CHCECE043 Nurture creativity in children 80 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $408.80 $888.80

Campus

Bendigo Off CHCECE044 Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care 110 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $562.10 $1,222.10

Campus

Bendigo Off CHCECEO045 Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in 60 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $306.60 $666.60

Campus
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Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children

Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care

Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations

Work in partnership with children's families

Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Support the learning and development of teams and

Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children
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Nurture creativity in children
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Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations

Work in partnership with children's families

Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Support the learning and development of teams and

Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children

Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and

Nurture creativity in children

Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care

Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in

Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children

Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care

Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations

Work in partnership with children's families

Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice
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$750.60

$813.15

$938.25
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Bendigo Off CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $613.20 $1,501.20
Campus



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC50121 - Dip

Childhood Education and Care

CSEBEN03958 - 2025-CHC50121-BG-BLD-AT-ROLLING-BT DIP ECEC Traineeship 2025

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: January,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1368

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBHRM413 Support the learning and development of teams and 40 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $204.40 $444.40
Bendigo City BSBPEF502 Dewelop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City CHCECE041 Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 55 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $281.05 $611.05
Bendigo City CHCECE042 Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and 200 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $1,022.00 $2,222.00
Bendigo City CHCECEO043 Nurture creativity in children 80 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $408.80 $888.80
Bendigo City CHCECE044 Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care 110 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $562.10 $1,222.10
Bendigo City CHCECEO045 Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in 60 0.133  01/01/2025 01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City CHCECEO046 Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 65 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $332.15 $722.15
Bendigo City =~ CHCECE047 Analyse information to inform children's leaming 75 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $383.25 $833.25
Bendigo City CHCECEO048 Plan and implement children's education and care 180 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/07/2025 $919.80 $1,999.80
Bendigo City CHCECEO049 Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations 73 0.133  01/01/2025 01/01/2027  16/06/2025 $373.03 $811.03
Bendigo City CHCECEO050 Work in partnership with children's families 70 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $357.70 $777.70
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Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice
Reflect on and improve own professional practice
Support the learning and development of teams and
Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children
Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and
Nurture creativity in children

Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care
Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in
Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children
Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care
Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations
Work in partnership with children's families

Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice
Reflect on and improve own professional practice
Support the learning and development of teams and
Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children
Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and
Nurture creativity in children

Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care
Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in
Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children
Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care
Embed environmental responsibility in senvice operations

Work in partnership with children's families
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$204.40
$613.20
$204.40
$306.60
$306.60
$281.05
$1,022.00
$408.80
$562.10
$306.60
$332.15
$383.25
$919.80
$373.03
$357.70
$204.40
$613.20
$204.40
$306.60
$306.60
$281.05
$1,022.00
$408.80
$562.10
$306.60
$332.15
$383.25
$919.80
$373.03
$357.70

$444.40
$1,333.20
$445.20
$667.80
$667.80
$612.15
$2,226.00
$890.40
$1,224.30
$667.80
$723.45
$834.75
$2,003.40
$812.49
$779.10
$445.20
$1,335.60
$500.40
$750.60
$750.60
$688.05
$2,502.00
$1,000.80
$1,376.10
$750.60
$813.15
$938.25
$2,251.80
$913.23
$875.70



Bendigo City CHCECEO053 Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice 40 0.133 01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $204.40 $500.40
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.133  01/01/2025  01/01/2027  15/08/2025 $613.20 $1,501.20



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC50121 - Dip

Childhood Education and Care

CSEBEN03972 - 2025-CHC50121-BG-BLD-MS-JAN-BT Dip ECEC Jan 2025

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: February,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1368

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBHRM413 Support the learning and development of teams and 40 0.133 20/10/2025  16/02/2026  15/11/2024 $204.40 $444.40
Bendigo City BSBPEF502 Dewelop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.133 03/02/2025  16/02/2026  15/05/2024 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.133  03/11/2025  16/02/2026  16/12/2024 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City CHCECE041 Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 55 0.133 10/03/2025  16/02/2026  15/05/2024 $281.05 $611.05
Bendigo City CHCECE042 Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and 200 0.133 24/03/2025  16/02/2026  17/06/2024 $1,022.00 $2,222.00
Bendigo City CHCECEO043 Nurture creativity in children 80 0.133  16/06/2025  16/02/2026  15/08/2024 $408.80 $888.80
Bendigo City CHCECE044 Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care 110 0.133 13/10/2025  16/02/2026  15/11/2024 $562.10 $1,222.10
Bendigo City CHCECEO045 Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in 60 0.133  18/08/2025  16/02/2026  16/09/2024 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City CHCECEO046 Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 65 0.133  08/09/2025  16/02/2026  15/10/2024 $332.15 $722.15
Bendigo City =~ CHCECE047 Analyse information to inform children's leaming 75 0.133  26/05/2025  16/02/2026  15/07/2024 $383.25 $833.25
Bendigo City CHCECEO048 Plan and implement children's education and care 180 0.133  05/05/2025  16/02/2026  15/07/2024 $919.80 $1,999.80
Bendigo City CHCECEO049 Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations 73 0.133  06/10/2025  16/02/2026  15/07/2024 $373.03 $811.03
Bendigo City CHCECEO050 Work in partnership with children's families 70 0.133 25/08/2025  16/02/2026  15/10/2024 $357.70 $777.70
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Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice
Reflect on and improve own professional practice
Support the learning and development of teams and
Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children
Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and
Nurture creativity in children

Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care
Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in
Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children
Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care
Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations
Work in partnership with children's families

Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice
Reflect on and improve own professional practice
Support the learning and development of teams and
Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children
Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and
Nurture creativity in children

Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care
Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in
Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children
Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care
Embed environmental responsibility in senvice operations

Work in partnership with children's families
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$204.40
$613.20
$204.40
$306.60
$306.60
$281.05
$1,022.00
$408.80
$562.10
$306.60
$332.15
$383.25
$919.80
$373.03
$357.70
$204.40
$613.20
$204.40
$306.60
$306.60
$281.05
$1,022.00
$408.80
$562.10
$306.60
$332.15
$383.25
$919.80
$373.03
$357.70

$444.40
$1,333.20
$445.20
$667.80
$667.80
$612.15
$2,226.00
$890.40
$1,224.30
$667.80
$723.45
$834.75
$2,003.40
$812.49
$779.10
$445.20
$1,335.60
$500.40
$750.60
$750.60
$688.05
$2,502.00
$1,000.80
$1,376.10
$750.60
$813.15
$938.25
$2,251.80
$913.23
$875.70



Bendigo City CHCECEO053 Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice 40 0.133 10/11/2025  16/02/2026  16/12/2024 $204.40 $500.40
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.133  24/02/2025  16/02/2026  15/05/2024 $613.20 $1,501.20



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC50121 - Dip

Childhood Education and Care

CSEBEN03973 - 2025-CHC50121-BG-BLD-MS-JUL-BT Dip ECEC July 2025

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: July,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1368

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBHRM413 Support the learning and development of teams and 40 0.133 04/05/2026  27/07/2026  16/06/2025 $204.40 $444.40
Bendigo City BSBPEF502 Dewelop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.133 28/07/2025  27/07/2026  16/06/2025 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.133  11/05/2026  27/07/2026  15/01/2025 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City CHCECE041 Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 55 0.133 25/08/2025  27/07/2026  15/11/2024 $281.05 $611.05
Bendigo City CHCECE042 Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and 200 0.133 08/09/2025  27/07/2026  15/11/2024 $1,022.00 $2,222.00
Bendigo City CHCECEO043 Nurture creativity in children 80 0.133  10/11/2025  27/07/2026  15/01/2025 $408.80 $888.80
Bendigo City CHCECE044 Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care 110 0.133 20/04/2026  27/07/2026  15/05/2025 $562.10 $1,222.10
Bendigo City CHCECEO045 Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in 60 0.133  01/12/2025  27/07/2026  17/02/2025 $306.60 $666.60
Bendigo City CHCECEO046 Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 65 0.133 16/03/2026  27/07/2026  15/04/2025 $332.15 $722.15
Bendigo City =~ CHCECE047 Analyse information to inform children's leaming 75 0.133  27/10/2025  27/07/2026  15/01/2025 $383.25 $833.25
Bendigo City CHCECEO048 Plan and implement children's education and care 180 0.133  06/10/2025  27/07/2026  16/12/2024 $919.80 $1,999.80
Bendigo City CHCECEO049 Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations 73 0.133  30/03/2026  27/07/2026  15/05/2025 $373.03 $811.03
Bendigo City CHCECEO050 Work in partnership with children's families 70 0.133 02/02/2026  27/07/2026  17/03/2025 $357.70 $777.70
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Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice
Reflect on and improve own professional practice
Support the learning and development of teams and
Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children
Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and
Nurture creativity in children

Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care
Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in
Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children
Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care
Embed environmental responsibility in senice operations
Work in partnership with children's families

Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice
Reflect on and improve own professional practice
Support the learning and development of teams and
Dewelop and use emotional intelligence

Manage team effectiveness

Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children
Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and
Nurture creativity in children

Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care
Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in
Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children
Analyse information to inform children's learning

Plan and implement children's education and care
Embed environmental responsibility in senvice operations

Work in partnership with children's families
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$750.60
$750.60
$688.05
$2,502.00
$1,000.80
$1,376.10
$750.60
$813.15
$938.25
$2,251.80
$913.23
$875.70



Bendigo City CHCECEO053 Respond to grievances and complaints about the senice 40 0.133 25/05/2026  27/07/2026  16/06/2025 $204.40 $500.40
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.133 11/08/2025  27/07/2026  15/10/2024 $613.20 $1,501.20



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC52021 - Dip

Services

CSEBEN04146 - 2025-CHC52021-BG-BLD-MS-JAN-FT

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: January,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1535

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City CHCCCS004 Assess co-existing needs 80 0.075  21/04/2025  27/06/2025  15/05/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCCCS007 Dewelop and implement senice programs 100 0.075  26/01/2026  24/04/2026  16/02/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCCS019 Recognise and respond to crisis situations 45 0.075 25/05/2026 ~ 21/08/2026  15/06/2026 $302.85 $639.45
Bendigo City CHCCDEOQ27 Implement community development strategies 70 0.075 20/04/2026  21/08/2026  15/05/2026 $471.10 $994.70
Bendigo City CHCCSLO001 Establish and confirm the counselling relationship 100 0.075  02/03/2026  19/06/2026  15/04/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCSMO009 Facilitate goal directed planning 90 0.075  10/11/2025  31/01/2026  15/12/2025 $605.70 $1,278.90
Bendigo City CHCCSMO013 Facilitate and review case management 75 0.075 21/04/2025  31/12/2026  15/09/2025 $504.75 $1,065.75
Bendigo City CHCDEV005 Analyse impacts of sociological factors on people in 100 0.075  26/05/2025  31/12/2026  15/10/2025 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCDFV001 Recognise and respond appropriately to domestic and 50 0.075 06/10/2025  12/12/2025  17/11/2025 $336.50 $710.50
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.075  03/03/2025 06/06/2025  15/04/2025 $269.20 $568.40
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.075  03/03/2025 16/05/2025  15/04/2025 $168.25 $355.25
Bendigo City CHCLEGO003 Manage legal and ethical compliance 80 0.075 27/01/2025  18/04/2025  17/02/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCMGTO005 Facilitate workplace debriefing and support processes 120 0.075  20/04/2026  31/07/2026  15/05/2026 $807.60 $1,705.20




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

CHCMHS005
CHCMHS011
CHCMHS013
CHCPRP003
CHCSOHO013
CHCYTHO13

HLTWHSO003

Provide senvices to people with co-existing mental health
Assess and promote social, emotional and physical
Implement trauma informed care

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Work with people experiencing or at risk of homelessness
Engage respectfully with young people

Maintain work health and safety

90
80
80
120
85
60
40

0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075

26/01/2026
26/05/2025
23/06/2025
02/03/2026
06/10/2025
10/11/2025
27/01/2025

10/04/2026
05/09/2025
26/09/2025
15/05/2026
30/01/2026
30/01/2026
31/12/2026

16/02/2026
16/06/2025
15/07/2025
15/04/2026
17/11/2025
15/12/2025
15/07/2025

$605.70
$538.40
$538.40
$807.60
$572.05
$403.80
$269.20

$1,278.90
$1,136.80
$1,136.80
$1,705.20
$1,207.85
$852.60
$568.40



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC52021 - Dip

Services

CSEBEN04153 - 2025-CHC52021-BG-BLD-MS-APRIL-FT

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: April,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1535

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City CHCCCS004 Assess co-existing needs 80 0.075  21/07/2025  26/09/2025  15/08/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCCCS007 Dewelop and implement senice programs 100 0.075  20/04/2026  24/07/2026  15/05/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCCS019 Recognise and respond to crisis situations 45 0.075 17/08/2026  20/11/2026  15/09/2026 $302.85 $639.45
Bendigo City CHCCDEOQ27 Implement community development strategies 70 0.075 13/07/2026  31/12/2026  15/09/2026 $471.10 $994.70
Bendigo City CHCCSLO001 Establish and confirm the counselling relationship 100 0.075  25/05/2026  18/09/2026  15/07/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCSMO009 Facilitate goal directed planning 90 0.075  02/03/2026  27/03/2026  16/03/2026 $605.70 $1,278.90
Bendigo City CHCCSMO013 Facilitate and review case management 75 0.075 21/07/2025  31/03/2027  15/12/2025 $504.75 $1,065.75
Bendigo City CHCDEV005 Analyse impacts of sociological factors on people in 100 0.075  25/08/2025  31/03/2027  15/01/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCDFV001 Recognise and respond appropriately to domestic and 50 0.075  26/01/2026  24/04/2026  16/02/2026 $336.50 $710.50
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.075 26/05/2025  26/09/2025  15/07/2025 $269.20 $568.40
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.075  26/05/2025  26/09/2025  15/07/2025 $168.25 $355.25
Bendigo City CHCLEGO003 Manage legal and ethical compliance 80 0.075 21/04/2025  18/07/2025  15/05/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCMGTO005 Facilitate workplace debriefing and support processes 120 0.075  13/07/2026  30/10/2026  17/08/2026 $807.60 $1,705.20




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

CHCMHS005
CHCMHS011
CHCMHS013
CHCPRP003
CHCSOHO013
CHCYTHO13

HLTWHSO003

Provide senvices to people with co-existing mental health
Assess and promote social, emotional and physical
Implement trauma informed care

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Work with people experiencing or at risk of homelessness
Engage respectfully with young people

Maintain work health and safety

90
80
80
120
85
60
40

0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075

20/04/2026
23/06/2025
25/08/2025
25/05/2026
26/01/2026
02/03/2026
21/04/2025

10/07/2026
03/10/2025
21/11/2025
14/08/2026
20/03/2026
20/03/2026
31/03/2027

15/05/2026
15/07/2025
15/09/2025
15/06/2026
16/02/2026
16/03/2026
15/09/2025

$605.70
$538.40
$538.40
$807.60
$572.05
$403.80
$269.20

$1,278.90
$1,136.80
$1,136.80
$1,705.20
$1,207.85
$852.60
$568.40



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC52021 - Dip

Services

CSEBEN04159 - 2025-CHC52021-BG-BLD-MS-JULY-FT

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: July,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1535

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City CHCCCS004 Assess co-existing needs 80 0.075 06/10/2025  19/12/2025  17/11/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCCCS007 Develop and implement senice programs 100 0.075  13/07/2026  23/10/2026  17/08/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCCS019 Recognise and respond to crisis situations 45 0.075 09/11/2026  19/02/2027  15/12/2026 $302.85 $639.45
Bendigo City CHCCDEOQ27 Implement community development strategies 70 0.075 05/10/2026  29/01/2027  16/11/2026 $471.10 $994.70
Bendigo City CHCCSLO001 Establish and confirm the counselling relationship 100 0.075  17/08/2026  18/12/2026  15/09/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCSMO009 Facilitate goal directed planning 90 0.075 09/03/2026  22/05/2026 15/04/2026 $605.70 $1,278.90
Bendigo City CHCCSMO013 Facilitate and review case management 75 0.075 06/10/2025  31/08/2027  16/03/2026 $504.75 $1,065.75
Bendigo City CHCDEV005 Analyse impacts of sociological factors on people in 100 0.075  10/11/2025  31/08/2027  15/04/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCDFV001 Recognise and respond appropriately to domestic and 50 0.075  09/02/2026  26/06/2026  16/03/2026 $336.50 $710.50
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.075 25/08/2025  21/11/2025  15/09/2025 $269.20 $568.40
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.075  25/08/2025 21/11/2025  15/09/2025 $168.25 $355.25
Bendigo City CHCLEGO003 Manage legal and ethical compliance 80 0.075 21/07/2025  24/10/2025  15/08/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCMGTO005 Facilitate workplace debriefing and support processes 120 0.075 05/10/2026  29/01/2027  16/11/2026 $807.60 $1,705.20




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

CHCMHS005
CHCMHS011
CHCMHS013
CHCPRP003
CHCSOHO013
CHCYTHO13

HLTWHSO003

Provide senvices to people with co-existing mental health
Assess and promote social, emotional and physical
Implement trauma informed care

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Work with people experiencing or at risk of homelessness
Engage respectfully with young people

Maintain work health and safety

90
80
80
120
85
60
40

0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075

13/07/2026
26/01/2026
10/11/2025
24/08/2026
09/02/2026
09/03/2026
21/07/2025

16/10/2026
17/04/2026
30/01/2026
23/10/2026
15/05/2026
22/05/2026
31/08/2027

17/08/2026
16/02/2026
15/12/2025
15/09/2026
16/03/2026
15/04/2026
15/01/2026

$605.70
$538.40
$538.40
$807.60
$572.05
$403.80
$269.20

$1,278.90
$1,136.80
$1,136.80
$1,705.20
$1,207.85
$852.60
$568.40



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC52021 - Dip

Services

CSEBEN04160 - 2025-CHC52021-BG-BLD-MS-OCT

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: October,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1535

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City CHCCCS004 Assess co-existing needs 80 0.075  26/01/2026  27/03/2026  16/02/2026 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCCCS007 Dewelop and implement senice programs 100 0.075  05/10/2026  29/01/2027  16/11/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCCS019 Recognise and respond to crisis situations 45 0.075 01/03/2027  28/05/2027  15/04/2027 $302.85 $639.45
Bendigo City CHCCDEOQ27 Implement community development strategies 70 0.075 25/01/2027  28/05/2027  15/03/2027 $471.10 $994.70
Bendigo City CHCCSLO001 Establish and confirm the counselling relationship 100 0.075  09/11/2026  26/03/2027  15/12/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCSMO009 Facilitate goal directed planning 90 0.075  01/07/2026  25/09/2026  17/08/2026 $605.70 $1,278.90
Bendigo City CHCCSMO013 Facilitate and review case management 75 0.075 26/01/2026  30/11/2027  15/06/2026 $504.75 $1,065.75
Bendigo City CHCDEV005 Analyse impacts of sociological factors on people in 100 0.075  02/03/2026  30/11/2027  15/07/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCDFV001 Recognise and respond appropriately to domestic and 50 0.075  04/05/2026  25/09/2026  15/06/2026 $336.50 $710.50
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.075  17/11/2025  27/02/2026  15/12/2025 $269.20 $568.40
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.075  10/11/2025  27/02/2026  15/12/2025 $168.25 $355.25
Bendigo City CHCLEGO003 Manage legal and ethical compliance 80 0.075 06/10/2025  29/01/2026  17/11/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCMGTO005 Facilitate workplace debriefing and support processes 120 0.075  25/01/2027  30/04/2027  15/02/2027 $807.60 $1,705.20




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

CHCMHS005
CHCMHS011
CHCMHS013
CHCPRP003
CHCSOHO013
CHCYTHO13

HLTWHSO003

Provide senvices to people with co-existing mental health
Assess and promote social, emotional and physical
Implement trauma informed care

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Work with people experiencing or at risk of homelessness
Engage respectfully with young people

Maintain work health and safety

90
80
80
120
85
60
40

0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075

12/10/2026
20/04/2026
02/03/2026
16/11/2026
04/05/2026
01/06/2026
06/10/2025

29/01/2027
31/07/2026
26/06/2026
29/01/2027
28/08/2026
28/08/2026
30/11/2027

16/11/2026
15/05/2026
15/04/2026
15/12/2026
15/06/2026
15/07/2026
16/03/2026

$605.70
$538.40
$538.40
$807.60
$572.05
$403.80
$269.20

$1,278.90
$1,136.80
$1,136.80
$1,705.20
$1,207.85
$852.60
$568.40



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
CHC52021 - Dip

Services

CSEBEN05267 - 2025-CHC52021-BG-BLD-MS-MAY-BDAC-FT

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: May,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1535

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City CHCCCS004 Assess co-existing needs 80 0.075  20/08/2025  30/12/2025  15/09/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCCCS007 Develop and implement senice programs 100 0.075  20/07/2026  30/12/2026  15/09/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCCS019 Recognise and respond to crisis situations 45 0.075 22/07/2026  31/12/2026  15/09/2026 $302.85 $639.45
Bendigo City CHCCDEOQ27 Implement community development strategies 70 0.075 16/09/2025  31/03/2026  17/11/2025 $471.10 $994.70
Bendigo City CHCCSLO001 Establish and confirm the counselling relationship 100 0.075  16/09/2026  30/01/2027  15/10/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCCSMO009 Facilitate goal directed planning 90 0.075  29/04/2026  30/09/2026  15/06/2026 $605.70 $1,278.90
Bendigo City CHCCSMO013 Facilitate and review case management 75 0.075 22/10/2025  30/01/2027  16/02/2026 $504.75 $1,065.75
Bendigo City CHCDEV005 Analyse impacts of sociological factors on people in 100 0.075  03/12/2025  30/01/2027  16/03/2026 $673.00 $1,421.00
Bendigo City CHCDFV001 Recognise and respond appropriately to domestic and 50 0.075  23/02/2026  30/07/2026  15/04/2026 $336.50 $710.50
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.075 11/06/2025  30/11/2025  15/07/2025 $269.20 $568.40
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.075  11/06/2025  30/11/2025  15/07/2025 $168.25 $355.25
Bendigo City CHCLEGO003 Manage legal and ethical compliance 80 0.075 07/12/2026  31/01/2027  15/07/2025 $538.40 $1,136.80
Bendigo City CHCMGTO005 Facilitate workplace debriefing and support processes 120 0.075  14/10/2026  30/01/2027  16/11/2026 $807.60 $1,705.20




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

CHCMHS005
CHCMHS011
CHCMHS013
CHCPRP003
CHCSOHO013
CHCYTHO13

HLTWHSO003

Provide senvices to people with co-existing mental health
Assess and promote social, emotional and physical
Implement trauma informed care

Reflect on and improve own professional practice

Work with people experiencing or at risk of homelessness
Engage respectfully with young people

Maintain work health and safety

90
80
80
120
85
60
40

0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.075

27/05/2026
03/11/2025
28/01/2026
19/08/2025
11/11/2026
24/06/2026
21/07/2025

30/10/2026
31/03/2026
30/07/2026
30/01/2026
30/01/2027
31/12/2026
31/01/2027

15/07/2026
15/12/2025
16/03/2026
15/10/2025
15/12/2026
17/08/2026
17/11/2025

$605.70
$538.40
$538.40
$807.60
$572.05
$403.80
$269.20

$1,278.90
$1,136.80
$1,136.80
$1,705.20
$1,207.85
$852.60
$568.40



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

iploma of Grap

CSEBEN03990 - 2025-CUA50720-BG-BLD-MS-FEB-GEN-S1

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: February,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1165

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBCMM411 Make presentations 30 0.053  24/10/2025  05/12/2025  15/04/2025 $251.10 $450.30
Bendigo City BSBMKG551 Create multiplatform advertisements for mass media 40 0.053 03/09/2025  27/11/2025  15/09/2025 $334.80 $600.40
Bendigo City CUAACD522 Work with photomedia in creative practice 65 0.053 30/05/2025  05/09/2025  15/09/2025 $544.05 $975.65
Bendigo City CUAACD531 Refine drawing and other \visual representation tools 80 0.053 15/05/2025  16/10/2025  15/08/2025 $669.60 $1,200.80
Bendigo City CUAACD532 Create observational drawings 60 0.053  27/02/2025  29/05/2025  15/07/2025 $502.20 $900.60
Bendigo City CUAACD536 Refine 2-D design ideas and processes 70 0.053 23/07/2025  10/10/2025  15/09/2025 $585.90 $1,050.70
Bendigo City CUAACD537 Refine 3-D design ideas and processes 70 0.053 30/05/2025  29/08/2025  15/08/2025 $585.90 $1,050.70
Bendigo City CUADES413 Dewelop and extend design skills and practice 30 0.053 26/02/2025  26/09/2025  15/04/2025 $251.10 $450.30
Bendigo City CUADES512 Establish, negotiate and refine a design brief 65 0.053  23/04/2025  25/06/2025  16/06/2025 $544.05 $975.65
Bendigo City =~ CUAGRD501 Research visual communication history and theory 55 0.053  25/02/2025  06/05/2025  17/03/2025 $460.35 $825.55
Bendigo City CUAGRD502 Produce graphic designs for 2-D and 3-D applications 60 0.053 28/02/2025  23/05/2025  17/03/2025 $502.20 $900.60
Bendigo City CUAGRD503 Produce typographic design solutions 60 0.053  21/05/2025  26/09/2025  17/03/2025 $502.20 $900.60
Bendigo City CUAGRD514 Create and manipulate graphics 60 0.053 28/02/2025  19/09/2025  16/06/2025 $502.20 $900.60




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

CUAGRD515
CUAGRD516
CUAILL511
CUAPPR511
CUAPPR513
ICTWEB432

Design and manipulate complex layouts

Dewelop graphic design practice to meet industry needs
Dewelop professional illustrations

Realise a body of creative work

Present a body of own creative work

Design website layouts

65
60
70
80
60
40

0.053
0.053
0.053
0.053
0.053
0.053

03/09/2025
13/05/2025
28/08/2025
10/10/2025
07/11/2025
26/03/2025

30/10/2025
04/09/2025
04/12/2025
27/11/2025
28/11/2025
05/06/2025

15/05/2025
15/07/2025
16/06/2025
15/07/2025
16/06/2025
15/05/2025

$544.05
$502.20
$585.90
$669.60
$502.20
$334.80

$975.65
$900.60
$1,050.70
$1,200.80
$900.60
$600.40



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

iploma of Accounting

CSEBEN05325 - 2025-FNS50222-BG-BLD-MS-Jul-online-BG-Mon-Wed

Duration: 006 - 6 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: July,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $12,557.00

Maximum Course Hours: 650

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
e TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBCRT511 Dewelop critical thinking in others 50 0.091 11/08/2025  17/12/2025  15/09/2025 $394.50 $758.00
Bendigo City BSBLDR413 Lead effective workplace relationships 50 0.091 21/07/2025  17/12/2025  15/09/2025 $394.50 $758.00
Bendigo City BSBPEF502 Dewelop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.091 29/07/2025  17/12/2025  15/09/2025 $473.40 $909.60
Bendigo City BSBTEC402 Design and produce complex spreadsheets 50 0.091 19/08/2025  17/12/2025  15/09/2025 $394.50 $758.00
Bendigo City FNSACC521 Provide financial and business performance information 60 0.091 09/09/2025  17/12/2025  15/10/2025 $473.40 $909.60
Bendigo City FNSACC522 Prepare tax documentation for individuals 80 0.091 18/11/2025  17/12/2025  15/12/2025 $631.20 $1,212.80
Bendigo City FNSACC523 Manage budgets and forecasts 40 0.091 14/10/2025  17/12/2025  17/11/2025 $315.60 $606.40
Bendigo City FNSACC524 Prepare financial reports for corporate entities 70 0.091 06/10/2025  17/12/2025  17/11/2025 $552.30 $1,061.20
Bendigo City FNSACC526 Implement and maintain internal control procedures 40 0.091 21/10/2025  17/12/2025  17/11/2025 $315.60 $606.40
Bendigo City FNSACC527 Provide management accounting information 60 0.091 27/08/2025  17/12/2025  15/10/2025 $473.40 $909.60
Bendigo City FNSTPB504 Apply legal principles in corporations and trust law 60 0.091 28/10/2025  17/12/2025  17/11/2025 $473.40 $909.60




2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
HLT54121 - Dip

loma of Nursing
CSEBEN04226 - 2025-HLT54121-BG-F2F-MS-feb-FEB25

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Face To Face - Internal

Commencement of Delivery: February,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1778

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBPEF402 Dewelop personal work priorities 40 0.08 26/03/2026  31/01/2027  15/06/2026 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.08 07/02/2025  31/01/2027  15/07/2025 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.08 13/04/2026  31/01/2027  15/06/2026 $278.25 $521.00
Bendigo City CHCPOLO03 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.08 02/03/2026  31/01/2027  15/05/2026 $723.45 $1,354.60
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.08 02/03/2026  31/01/2027  15/05/2026 $1,335.60 $2,500.80
Bendigo City HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.08 03/03/2025  31/01/2027  15/08/2025 $1,001.70 $1,875.60
Bendigo City HLTAAPO03 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.08 25/07/2025  31/01/2027  17/11/2025 $667.80 $1,250.40
Bendigo City HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid 18 0.08 04/02/2025  31/01/2027  15/07/2025 $200.34 $375.12
Bendigo City =~ HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 75 0.08 22/04/2025  31/01/2027  15/09/2025 $834.75 $1,563.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.08 20/05/2025  31/01/2027  15/10/2025 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning 50 0.08 29/04/2025  31/01/2027  15/09/2025 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 110 0.08 07/03/2025  31/01/2027  15/08/2025 $1,224.30 $2,292.40
Bendigo City HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 60 0.08 15/04/2026  31/01/2027  15/06/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

HLTENNO40
HLTENNO41
HLTENNO42
HLTENNO43
HLTENNO44
HLTENNO45
HLTENNO47
HLTENNO57
HLTENNOG8
HLTINFO06
HLTWHS002
HLTWHS006

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy
Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice
Implement and monitor care for a person with mental
Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health
Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic
Implement and monitor care of the older person

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting
Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes
Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing
Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention
Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Manage personal stressors in the work environment

275
30
60
150
60
75
80
80
70
35
25
25

0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08

05/09/2025
09/05/2025
11/08/2025
21/09/2026
02/03/2026
04/03/2025
14/10/2025
23/04/2026
16/02/2026
11/02/2025
10/02/2025
20/05/2026

31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027
31/01/2027

15/01/2026
15/09/2025
15/12/2025
16/11/2026
15/05/2026
15/08/2025
16/02/2026
15/07/2026
15/05/2026
15/07/2025
15/07/2025
15/07/2026

$3,060.75
$333.90
$667.80

$1,669.50
$667.80
$834.75
$890.40
$890.40
$779.10
$389.55
$278.25
$278.25

$5,731.00
$625.20
$1,250.40
$3,126.00
$1,250.40
$1,563.00
$1,667.20
$1,667.20
$1,458.80
$729.40
$521.00
$521.00



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
HLT54121 - Dip

loma of Nursing

CSEBEN04231 - 2025-HLT54121-BC-F2F-MS-FEB-25MDHS

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Face To Face - Internal

Commencement of Delivery: March,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1778

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Bendigo
b TAFE

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees

Maryborough BSBPEF402 Dewelop personal work priorities 40 0.08 08/06/2026  30/04/2027  15/06/2026 $445.20 $833.60

District Health

Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.08 18/03/2025  30/04/2027  15/07/2025 $445.20 $833.60

District Health

Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.08 14/07/2026  30/04/2027  15/07/2026 $278.25 $521.00

District Health

Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough ~ CHCPOLO003 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.08 22/06/2026 ~ 30/04/2027  15/07/2026 $723.45 $1,354.60

District Health

Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough ~ CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.08 20/04/2026 ~ 30/04/2027  15/05/2026 $1,335.60 $2,500.80

District Health

Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough HLTAAPQ02 Confirm physical health status 90 0.08 24/03/2025  30/04/2027  15/07/2025 $1,001.70 $1,875.60

District Health
Senice (MDHS)




Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough

District Health
Senice (MDHS)

HLTAAPQ03

HLTAIDO11

HLTENNO35

HLTENNO36

HLTENNO37

HLTENNO38

HLTENNO39

HLTENNO40

HLTENNO41

HLTENNO42

HLTENNO043

HLTENNO044

HLTENNO045

Analyse and respond to client health information

Provide First Aid

Practise nursing within the Australian health care system

Apply communication skills in nursing practice

Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning

Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care

Apply principles of wound management

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy

Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice

Implement and monitor care for a person with mental

Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health

Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic

Implement and monitor care of the older person

60

18

75

50

50

110

60

275

30

60

150

60

75

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

15/09/2025

17/03/2025

29/07/2025

22/07/2025

13/05/2025

02/05/2025

22/06/2026

10/11/2025

23/05/2025

21/10/2025

23/11/2026

27/07/2026

10/06/2025

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

15/12/2025

15/08/2025

15/10/2025

15/10/2025

15/08/2025

15/08/2025

15/07/2026

15/12/2025

15/08/2025

15/01/2026

16/11/2026

15/07/2026

15/09/2025

$667.80

$200.34

$834.75

$556.50

$556.50

$1,224.30

$667.80

$3,060.75

$333.90

$667.80

$1,669.50

$667.80

$834.75

$1,250.40

$375.12

$1,563.00

$1,042.00

$1,042.00

$2,292.40

$1,250.40

$5,731.00

$625.20

$1,250.40

$3,126.00

$1,250.40

$1,563.00



Maryborough
District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough
District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough
District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough
District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough
District Health
Senice (MDHS)

Maryborough
District Health
Senice (MDHS)

HLTENNO47

HLTENNO57

HLTENNOG8

HLTINFO06

HLTWHS002

HLTWHS006

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting

Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes

Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing

Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention

Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Manage personal stressors in the work environment

80

80

70

35

25

25

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

05/09/2025

13/07/2026

24/04/2026

21/03/2025

01/04/2025

13/04/2026

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

30/04/2027

15/12/2025

15/07/2026

15/05/2026

15/07/2025

15/07/2025

15/05/2026

$890.40

$890.40

$779.10

$389.55

$278.25

$278.25

$1,667.20

$1,667.20

$1,458.80

$729.40

$521.00

$521.00



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
HLT54121 - Dip

loma of Nursing

CSEBEN04293 - 2025-HLT54121-BG-F2F-MS-APR25

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Face To Face - Internal

Commencement of Delivery: April,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1778

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBPEF402 Dewelop personal work priorities 40 0.08 21/05/2026  31/05/2027  17/08/2026 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.08 24/04/2025  31/05/2027  15/10/2025 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.08 16/04/2026  31/05/2027  15/07/2026 $278.25 $521.00
Bendigo City CHCPOLO03 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.08 14/05/2026  31/05/2027  17/08/2026 $723.45 $1,354.60
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.08 12/03/2026  31/05/2027  15/06/2026 $1,335.60 $2,500.80
Bendigo City HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.08 19/05/2025  31/05/2027  15/10/2025 $1,001.70 $1,875.60
Bendigo City HLTAAPO03 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.08 27/10/2025  31/05/2027  15/12/2025 $667.80 $1,250.40
Bendigo City HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid 18 0.08 23/04/2025  31/05/2027  15/10/2025 $200.34 $375.12
Bendigo City HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 75 0.08 13/08/2025  31/05/2027  15/01/2026 $834.75 $1,563.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.08 11/06/2025  31/05/2027  17/11/2025 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning 50 0.08 19/06/2025  31/05/2027  17/11/2025 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 110 0.08 28/07/2025  31/05/2027  16/02/2026 $1,224.30 $2,292.40
Bendigo City HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 60 0.08 06/04/2026  31/05/2027  15/07/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

HLTENNO40
HLTENNO41
HLTENNO42
HLTENNO43
HLTENNO44
HLTENNO45
HLTENNO47
HLTENNO57
HLTENNOG8
HLTINFO06
HLTWHS002
HLTWHS006

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy
Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice
Implement and monitor care for a person with mental
Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health
Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic
Implement and monitor care of the older person

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting
Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes
Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing
Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention
Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Manage personal stressors in the work environment

275
30
60
150
60
75
80
80
70
35
25
25

0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08

15/10/2025
21/05/2025
09/02/2026
16/11/2026
04/05/2026
22/05/2025
20/11/2025
20/05/2026
11/05/2026
30/04/2025
28/04/2025
15/02/2027

31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027
31/05/2027

16/02/2026
17/11/2025
15/05/2026
15/01/2027
17/08/2026
17/11/2025
16/03/2026
17/08/2026
17/08/2026
15/10/2025
15/10/2025
15/03/2027

$3,060.75
$333.90
$667.80

$1,669.50
$667.80
$834.75
$890.40
$890.40
$779.10
$389.55
$278.25
$278.25

$5,731.00
$625.20
$1,250.40
$3,126.00
$1,250.40
$1,563.00
$1,667.20
$1,667.20
$1,458.80
$729.40
$521.00
$521.00



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
HLT54121 - Dip

loma of Nursing

CSEBEN04294 - 2025-HLT54121-BG-F2F-MS-JUL25

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Face To Face - Internal

Commencement of Delivery: July,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1778

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBPEF402 Dewelop personal work priorities 40 0.08 18/08/2026  30/09/2027  16/11/2026 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.08 29/07/2025  30/09/2027  15/01/2026 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.08 10/11/2026  30/09/2027  15/01/2027 $278.25 $521.00
Bendigo City CHCPOLO03 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.08 09/02/2027  30/09/2027  15/04/2027 $723.45 $1,354.60
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.08 23/06/2026 ~ 30/09/2027  15/10/2026 $1,335.60 $2,500.80
Bendigo City HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.08 02/09/2025  30/09/2027  16/02/2026 $1,001.70 $1,875.60
Bendigo City HLTAAPO03 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.08 03/03/2026  30/09/2027  16/03/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40
Bendigo City HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid 18 0.08 22/07/2025  30/09/2027  15/01/2026 $200.34 $375.12
Bendigo City HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 75 0.08 19/09/2025  30/09/2027  16/02/2026 $834.75 $1,563.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.08 28/08/2025  30/09/2027  16/02/2026 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning 50 0.08 30/10/2025  30/09/2027  15/04/2026 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 110 0.08 28/10/2025  30/09/2027  15/07/2026 $1,224.30 $2,292.40
Bendigo City HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 60 0.08 29/04/2026  30/09/2027  17/08/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

HLTENNO40
HLTENNO41
HLTENNO42
HLTENNO43
HLTENNO44
HLTENNO45
HLTENNO47
HLTENNO57
HLTENNOG8
HLTINFO06
HLTWHS002
HLTWHS006

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy
Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice
Implement and monitor care for a person with mental
Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health
Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic
Implement and monitor care of the older person

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting
Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes
Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing
Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention
Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Manage personal stressors in the work environment

275
30
60
150
60
75
80
80
70
35
25
25

0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08

12/02/2026
05/09/2025
10/02/2026
13/04/2027
10/03/2026
08/08/2025
23/04/2026
06/08/2026
21/05/2026
12/08/2025
24/07/2025
04/05/2027

30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027

15/06/2026
16/02/2026
15/06/2026
15/06/2027
15/07/2026
15/01/2026
17/08/2026
16/11/2026
15/09/2026
15/01/2026
15/01/2026
15/06/2027

$3,060.75
$333.90
$667.80

$1,669.50
$667.80
$834.75
$890.40
$890.40
$779.10
$389.55
$278.25
$278.25

$5,731.00
$625.20
$1,250.40
$3,126.00
$1,250.40
$1,563.00
$1,667.20
$1,667.20
$1,458.80
$729.40
$521.00
$521.00



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
HLT54121 - Dip

loma of Nursing

CSEBEN04295 - 2025-HLT54121-BG-F2F-MS-OCT25

Duration: 024 - 24 Months

Delivery mode: Face To Face - Internal

Commencement of Delivery: October,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1778

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBPEF402 Dewelop personal work priorities 40 0.08 10/11/2026  31/12/2027  15/02/2027 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.08 31/10/2025  31/03/2026  15/12/2025 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.08 09/02/2027  31/12/2027  15/04/2027 $278.25 $521.00
Bendigo City CHCPOLO03 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.08 15/07/2027  31/12/2027  15/09/2027 $723.45 $1,354.60
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.08 22/09/2026  31/12/2027  15/01/2027 $1,335.60 $2,500.80
Bendigo City HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.08 28/11/2025  31/12/2027  15/05/2026 $1,001.70 $1,875.60
Bendigo City HLTAAPO03 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.08 17/02/2026  31/12/2027  15/07/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40
Bendigo City HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid 18 0.08 07/10/2025  31/03/2026  17/11/2025 $200.34 $375.12
Bendigo City HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 75 0.08 05/02/2026  31/12/2027  15/07/2026 $834.75 $1,563.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.08 06/11/2025  31/12/2027  15/04/2026 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning 50 0.08 05/03/2026  31/12/2027  17/08/2026 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 110 0.08 07/04/2026  31/12/2027  17/08/2026 $1,224.30 $2,292.40
Bendigo City HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 60 0.08 13/10/2026  31/12/2027  15/01/2027 $667.80 $1,250.40




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

HLTENNO40
HLTENNO41
HLTENNO42
HLTENNO43
HLTENNO44
HLTENNO45
HLTENNO47
HLTENNO57
HLTENNOG8
HLTINFO06
HLTWHS002
HLTWHS006

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy
Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice
Implement and monitor care for a person with mental
Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health
Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic
Implement and monitor care of the older person

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting
Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes
Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing
Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention
Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Manage personal stressors in the work environment

275
30
60
150
60
75
80
80
70
35
25
25

0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08

28/04/2026
14/11/2025
07/04/2026
17/08/2027
28/07/2026
04/11/2025
18/06/2026
27/10/2026
25/08/2026
10/10/2025
14/10/2025
14/09/2027

31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/12/2027
31/03/2026
31/03/2026
31/12/2027

15/09/2026
15/05/2026
17/08/2026
15/09/2027
16/11/2026
15/04/2026
15/10/2026
15/02/2027
15/12/2026
17/11/2025
15/12/2025
15/10/2027

$3,060.75
$333.90
$667.80

$1,669.50
$667.80
$834.75
$890.40
$890.40
$779.10
$389.55
$278.25
$278.25

$5,731.00
$625.20
$1,250.40
$3,126.00
$1,250.40
$1,563.00
$1,667.20
$1,667.20
$1,458.80
$729.40
$521.00
$521.00



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
HLT54121 - Dip

loma of Nursing

CSEBEN04714 - 2025-HLT54121-BG-BLD-MS-MAR-PT

Duration: 036 - 36 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: March,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1778

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBPEF402 Dewelop personal work priorities 40 0.08 05/05/2026  20/02/2027  15/07/2026 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.08 29/04/2025  20/02/2026  15/07/2025 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.08 26/08/2026  20/02/2027  15/10/2026 $278.25 $521.00
Bendigo City CHCPOLO03 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.08 18/11/2026  30/09/2027  15/02/2027 $723.45 $1,354.60
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.08 22/07/2026  30/09/2027  16/11/2026 $1,335.60 $2,500.80
Bendigo City HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.08 27/05/2025  30/08/2027  17/11/2025 $1,001.70 $1,875.60
Bendigo City HLTAAPO03 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.08 04/02/2026  30/10/2026  15/04/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40
Bendigo City HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid 18 0.08 01/04/2025  30/08/2025  16/06/2025 $200.34 $375.12
Bendigo City =~ HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 75 0.08 13/05/2025  30/07/2026  15/08/2025 $834.75 $1,563.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.08 06/05/2025  20/02/2026  15/07/2025 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning 50 0.08 18/06/2025  30/07/2026  15/09/2025 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 110 0.08 01/07/2025  26/07/2026  15/10/2025 $1,224.30 $2,292.40
Bendigo City HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 60 0.08 11/03/2026  30/09/2027  15/07/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

HLTENNO40
HLTENNO41
HLTENNO42
HLTENNO43
HLTENNO44
HLTENNO45
HLTENNO47
HLTENNO57
HLTENNOG8
HLTINFO06
HLTWHS002
HLTWHS006

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy
Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice
Implement and monitor care for a person with mental
Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health
Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic
Implement and monitor care of the older person

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting
Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes
Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing
Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention
Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Manage personal stressors in the work environment

275
30
60
150
60
75
80
80
70
35
25
25

0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08

01/04/2026
03/06/2025
18/03/2026
22/12/2026
19/08/2026
09/09/2025
10/03/2026
09/09/2026
12/08/2026
26/03/2025
01/04/2025
20/04/2027

30/09/2027
20/02/2026
30/07/2026
30/09/2027
20/02/2027
20/02/2026
30/07/2026
30/09/2027
20/02/2027
19/01/2026
20/02/2026
30/09/2027

17/08/2026
15/08/2025
15/04/2026
15/03/2027
15/10/2026
15/10/2025
15/04/2026
15/12/2026
15/10/2026
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
15/06/2027

$3,060.75
$333.90
$667.80

$1,669.50
$667.80
$834.75
$890.40
$890.40
$779.10
$389.55
$278.25
$278.25

$5,731.00
$625.20
$1,250.40
$3,126.00
$1,250.40
$1,563.00
$1,667.20
$1,667.20
$1,458.80
$729.40
$521.00
$521.00



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

HLT54121 - Dip

loma of Nursing

CSEBENO04996 - 2025-HLT54121-BG-BLD-MS-SEPT-PT

Duration: 036 - 36 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: September,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1778

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be

deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government |Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City BSBPEF402 Dewelop personal work priorities 40 0.08 22/07/2027  31/03/2028  15/09/2027 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 40 0.08 30/10/2025  20/02/2026  15/12/2025 $445.20 $833.60
Bendigo City CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 25 0.08 03/06/2027  31/03/2028  16/08/2027 $278.25 $521.00
Bendigo City CHCPOLO03 Research and apply evidence to practice 65 0.08 04/02/2028  31/03/2028  15/02/2028 $723.45 $1,354.60
Bendigo City CHCPRPO003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 120 0.08 17/09/2026  31/03/2028  15/01/2027 $1,335.60 $2,500.80
Bendigo City HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 0.08 30/10/2025  31/12/2026  16/02/2026 $1,001.70 $1,875.60
Bendigo City HLTAAPO03 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 0.08 06/08/2026  31/03/2028  15/12/2026 $667.80 $1,250.40
Bendigo City HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid 18 0.08 05/09/2025  01/01/2026  15/10/2025 $200.34 $375.12
Bendigo City HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 75 0.08 05/09/2025  01/10/2026  15/12/2025 $834.75 $1,563.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 50 0.08 14/11/2025  02/07/2026  15/01/2026 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning 50 0.08 12/03/2026  01/01/2027  15/05/2026 $556.50 $1,042.00
Bendigo City HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 110 0.08 12/02/2026  30/04/2027  15/05/2026 $1,224.30 $2,292.40
Bendigo City HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 60 0.08 04/02/2027  31/03/2028  17/05/2027 $667.80 $1,250.40




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

HLTENNO40
HLTENNO41
HLTENNO42
HLTENNO43
HLTENNO44
HLTENNO45
HLTENNO47
HLTENNO57
HLTENNOG8
HLTINFO06
HLTWHS002
HLTWHS006

Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy
Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice
Implement and monitor care for a person with mental
Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health
Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic
Implement and monitor care of the older person

Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting
Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes
Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing
Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention
Follow safe work practices for direct client care

Manage personal stressors in the work environment

275
30
60
150
60
75
80
80
70
35
25
25

0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08

10/09/2026
09/10/2025
14/05/2026
25/11/2027
19/08/2026
02/04/2026
01/10/2026
09/09/2027
04/02/2027
23/10/2025
10/10/2025
03/02/2028

31/03/2028
30/10/2026
31/03/2028
31/03/2028
31/03/2028
01/10/2026
31/03/2028
31/03/2028
31/03/2028
02/04/2026
20/02/2026
31/03/2028

15/01/2027
15/01/2026
15/10/2026
17/01/2028
15/12/2026
15/05/2026
15/02/2027
15/11/2027
17/05/2027
15/12/2025
17/11/2025
15/02/2028

$3,060.75
$333.90
$667.80

$1,669.50
$667.80
$834.75
$890.40
$890.40
$779.10
$389.55
$278.25
$278.25

$5,731.00
$625.20
$1,250.40
$3,126.00
$1,250.40
$1,563.00
$1,667.20
$1,667.20
$1,458.80
$729.40
$521.00
$521.00



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
SHB50121 - Dip

CSEBEN04102 - 2025-SHB50121-BG-F2F-MS-FEB

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: February,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1640

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City SHBBBOS008 Provide body massages 100 0.034  25/03/2025  19/08/2025  16/06/2025 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBBOS009 Provide aromatherapy massages 80 0.034 17/06/2025  01/10/2025  15/08/2025 $664.80 $1,306.40
Bendigo City SHBBCCS005 Advise on beauty products and senices 30 0.034 24/02/2025  14/05/2025  15/08/2025 $249.30 $489.90
Bendigo City SHBBCCS006 Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty 35 0.034 17/06/2025  03/09/2025  15/09/2025 $290.85 $571.55
Bendigo City SHBBFAS004 Provide lash and brow senices 30 0.034  12/02/2025  24/04/2025  17/03/2025 $249.30 $489.90
Bendigo City SHBBFASO005 Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations 100 0.034 05/06/2025  08/10/2025  15/07/2025 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBFAS006 Provide specialised facial treatments 100 0.034  06/10/2025 01/12/2025  15/08/2025 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBHRS010 Provide waxing senvices 100 0.034  07/04/2025  28/07/2025  15/05/2025 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBHRS011 Provide female intimate waxing senices 24 0.034 12/05/2025  01/09/2025  15/07/2025 $199.44 $391.92
Bendigo City SHBBHRSO013 Provide hair reduction treatments using electrical currents 145 0.034  09/09/2025  02/12/2025  15/08/2025 $1,204.95 $2,367.85
Bendigo City SHBBINF002 Maintain infection control standards 75 0.034 24/02/2025  02/06/2025  15/04/2025 $623.25 $1,224.75
Bendigo City SHBBMUPO009 Design and apply make-up 45 0.034  21/07/2025  09/10/2025  15/05/2025 $373.95 $734.85
Bendigo City =~ SHBBNLSO007 Provide manicure and pedicare senices 60 0.034  03/03/2025  31/07/2025  15/04/2025 $498.60 $979.80




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

SHBBNLS011
SHBBRES003
SHBBSKS007
SHBBSKS009
SHBBSPA006
SHBBSPA007
SHBBSSC001
SHBBSSC002
SHBXCCS005
SHBXCCS006
SHBXCCS007
SHBXCCS008
SHBXINDOO3
SHBXWHS003
SIRXOSM002
SIRXSLS001
SHBBBOS008
SHBBBOS009
SHBBCCS005
SHBBCCS006
SHBBFAS004
SHBBFAS005
SHBBFAS006
SHBBHRS010
SHBBHRSO011
SHBBHRS013
SHBBINF002
SHBBMUPO009
SHBBNLS007
SHBBNLSO011

Use electric file equipment for nail senices

Research and apply beauty industry information

Provide diathermy treatments

Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments

Provide spa therapies

Provide stone therapy massages

Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into
Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions
Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal senices setting
Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy
Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon senices to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a personal
Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Maintain ethical and professional standards when using
Sell to the retail customer

Provide body massages

Provide aromatherapy massages

Advise on beauty products and senices

Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty
Provide lash and brow senvices

Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations
Provide specialised facial treatments

Provide waxing senices

Provide female intimate waxing senices

Provide hair reduction treatments using electrical currents
Maintain infection control standards

Design and apply make-up

Provide manicure and pedicare senices

Use electric file equipment for nail senices

30
20
60
40
80
45
60
60
40
40
25
30
45
40
50
20
100
80
30
35
30
100
100
100
24
145
75
45
60
30

0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034

03/03/2025
10/02/2025
09/09/2025
31/07/2025
13/02/2025
29/07/2025
11/02/2025
11/03/2025
20/05/2025
27/02/2025
07/04/2025
28/05/2025
07/05/2025
10/02/2025
21/07/2025
29/07/2025
25/03/2025
17/06/2025
24/02/2025
17/06/2025
12/02/2025
05/06/2025
06/10/2025
07/04/2025
12/05/2025
09/09/2025
24/02/2025
21/07/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025

24/07/2025
31/03/2025
02/12/2025
08/10/2025
09/10/2025
01/12/2025
24/04/2025
29/05/2025
29/09/2025
03/06/2025
09/05/2025
20/10/2025
01/07/2025
26/03/2025
29/09/2025
30/09/2025
19/08/2025
01/10/2025
14/05/2025
03/09/2025
24/04/2025
08/10/2025
01/12/2025
28/07/2025
01/09/2025
02/12/2025
02/06/2025
09/10/2025
31/07/2025
24/07/2025

17/03/2025
17/03/2025
15/08/2025
15/09/2025
17/03/2025
15/09/2025
17/03/2025
17/03/2025
16/06/2025
17/03/2025
15/04/2025
15/05/2025
16/06/2025
14/03/2025
15/09/2025
14/08/2025
16/06/2025
15/08/2025
15/08/2025
15/09/2025
17/03/2025
15/07/2025
15/08/2025
15/05/2025
15/07/2025
15/08/2025
15/04/2025
15/05/2025
15/04/2025
17/03/2025

$249.30
$166.20
$498.60
$332.40
$664.80
$373.95
$498.60
$498.60
$332.40
$332.40
$207.75
$249.30
$373.95
$332.40
$415.50
$166.20
$831.00
$664.80
$249.30
$290.85
$249.30
$831.00
$831.00
$831.00
$199.44
$1,204.95
$623.25
$373.95
$498.60
$249.30

$489.90
$326.60
$979.80
$653.20
$1,306.40
$734.85
$979.80
$979.80
$653.20
$653.20
$408.25
$489.90
$734.85
$653.20
$816.50
$326.60
$1,682.00
$1,345.60
$504.60
$588.70
$504.60
$1,682.00
$1,682.00
$1,682.00
$403.68
$2,438.90
$1,261.50
$756.90
$1,009.20
$504.60



Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

SHBBRES003
SHBBSKS007
SHBBSKS009
SHBBSPA006
SHBBSPA007
SHBBSSC001
SHBBSSC002
SHBXCCS005
SHBXCCS006
SHBXCCS007
SHBXCCS008
SHBXINDOO3
SHBXWHS003
SIRXOSMO002
SIRXSLS001

Research and apply beauty industry information

Provide diathermy treatments

Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments

Provide spa therapies

Provide stone therapy massages

Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into
Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions
Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal senices setting
Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy
Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon senices to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a personal
Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Maintain ethical and professional standards when using

Sell to the retail customer

20
60
40
80
45
60
60
40
40
25
30
45
40
50
20

0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034

10/02/2025
09/09/2025
31/07/2025
13/02/2025
29/07/2025
11/02/2025
11/03/2025
20/05/2025
27/02/2025
07/04/2025
28/05/2025
07/05/2025
10/02/2025
21/07/2025
29/07/2025

31/03/2025
02/12/2025
08/10/2025
09/10/2025
01/12/2025
24/04/2025
29/05/2025
29/09/2025
03/06/2025
09/05/2025
20/10/2025
01/07/2025
26/03/2025
29/09/2025
30/09/2025

17/03/2025
15/08/2025
15/09/2025
17/03/2025
15/09/2025
17/03/2025
17/03/2025
16/06/2025
17/03/2025
15/04/2025
15/056/2025
16/06/2025
14/03/2025
15/09/2025
14/08/2025

$166.20
$498.60
$332.40
$664.80
$373.95
$498.60
$498.60
$332.40
$332.40
$207.75
$249.30
$373.95
$332.40
$415.50
$166.20

$336.40
$1,009.20
$672.80
$1,345.60
$756.90
$1,009.20
$1,009.20
$672.80
$672.80
$420.50
$504.60
$756.90
$672.80
$841.00
$336.40



2025 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees
SHB50121 - Dip

CSEBEN05282 - 2025-SHB50121-BG-BLD-MS-JULY

Duration: 012 - 12 Months

Delivery mode: Blended - Internal and External

Commencement of Delivery: July,2025

Vet Student Loan Cap: $18,838.00

Maximum Course Hours: 1640

Bendigo
e TAFE

Terms and conditions Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

Location Unit Code Unit Name Sch | EFTSL | Start Date End Date | Census Date| Government s‘Non-Government
Subsidised Fees| Subsidised Fees
Bendigo City SHBBBOS008 Provide body massages 100 0.034  11/02/2026  26/06/2026  16/03/2026 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBBOS009 Provide aromatherapy massages 80 0.034 17/06/2026  10/09/2026  15/07/2026 $664.80 $1,306.40
Bendigo City SHBBCCS005 Advise on beauty products and senices 30 0.034 04/08/2025  06/10/2025  15/09/2025 $249.30 $489.90
Bendigo City SHBBCCS006 Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty 35 0.034 17/06/2026  14/08/2026  15/07/2026 $290.85 $571.55
Bendigo City SHBBFAS004 Provide lash and brow senices 30 0.034  28/08/2025  10/10/2025  15/09/2025 $249.30 $489.90
Bendigo City SHBBFASO005 Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations 100 0.034 02/06/2026  23/10/2026  15/07/2026 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBFAS006 Provide specialised facial treatments 100 0.034 16/07/2026  13/11/2026  17/08/2026 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBHRS010 Provide waxing senvices 100 0.034  24/07/2025  10/10/2025  15/08/2025 $831.00 $1,633.00
Bendigo City SHBBHRS011 Provide female intimate waxing senices 24 0.034 11/05/2026  07/08/2026  15/06/2026 $199.44 $391.92
Bendigo City SHBBHRSO013 Provide hair reduction treatments using electrical currents 145 0.034  30/07/2026  06/11/2026  15/09/2026 $1,204.95 $2,367.85
Bendigo City SHBBINF002 Maintain infection control standards 75 0.034 04/08/2025  10/10/2025  15/09/2025 $623.25 $1,224.75
Bendigo City SHBBMUPO009 Design and apply make-up 45 0.034  16/10/2025  08/12/2025  17/11/2025 $373.95 $734.85
Bendigo City =~ SHBBNLSO007 Provide manicure and pedicare senices 60 0.034  15/09/2025 21/11/2025  15/10/2025 $498.60 $979.80




Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

SHBBNLS011
SHBBRES003
SHBBSKS007
SHBBSKS009
SHBBSPA006
SHBBSPA007
SHBBSSC001
SHBBSSC002
SHBXCCS005
SHBXCCS006
SHBXCCS007
SHBXCCS008
SHBXINDOO3
SHBXWHS003
SIRXOSM002
SIRXSLS001
SHBBBOS008
SHBBBOS009
SHBBCCS005
SHBBCCS006
SHBBFAS004
SHBBFAS005
SHBBFAS006
SHBBHRS010
SHBBHRSO011
SHBBHRS013
SHBBINF002
SHBBMUPO009
SHBBNLS007
SHBBNLSO011

Use electric file equipment for nail senices

Research and apply beauty industry information

Provide diathermy treatments

Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments

Provide spa therapies

Provide stone therapy massages

Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into
Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions
Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal senices setting
Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy
Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon senices to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a personal
Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Maintain ethical and professional standards when using
Sell to the retail customer

Provide body massages

Provide aromatherapy massages

Advise on beauty products and senices

Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty
Provide lash and brow senvices

Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations
Provide specialised facial treatments

Provide waxing senices

Provide female intimate waxing senices

Provide hair reduction treatments using electrical currents
Maintain infection control standards

Design and apply make-up

Provide manicure and pedicare senices

Use electric file equipment for nail senices

30
20
60
40
80
45
60
60
40
40
25
30
45
40
50
20
100
80
30
35
30
100
100
100
24
145
75
45
60
30

0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034

15/09/2025
21/07/2025
30/07/2026
30/07/2026
16/02/2026
10/09/2026
10/02/2026
10/02/2026
23/07/2026
11/02/2026
14/08/2025
08/09/2025
26/09/2025
21/07/2025
07/11/2025
27/07/2025
11/02/2026
17/06/2026
04/08/2025
17/06/2026
28/08/2025
02/06/2026
16/07/2026
24/07/2025
11/05/2026
30/07/2026
04/08/2025
16/10/2025
15/09/2025
15/09/2025

27/10/2025
12/09/2025
29/10/2026
17/09/2026
29/05/2026
13/11/2026
26/06/2026
26/06/2026
25/09/2026
26/06/2026
09/10/2025
01/12/2025
05/12/2025
04/09/2025
04/12/2025
01/12/2025
26/06/2026
10/09/2026
06/10/2025
14/08/2026
10/10/2025
23/10/2026
13/11/2026
10/10/2025
07/08/2026
06/11/2026
10/10/2025
08/12/2025
21/11/2025
27/10/2025

15/10/2025
15/08/2025
15/09/2026
17/08/2026
16/03/2026
15/10/2026
16/03/2026
16/03/2026
17/08/2026
16/03/2026
15/09/2025
15/10/2025
15/10/2025
15/08/2025
17/11/2025
15/09/2025
16/03/2026
15/07/2026
15/09/2025
15/07/2026
15/09/2025
15/07/2026
17/08/2026
15/08/2025
15/06/2026
15/09/2026
15/09/2025
17/11/2025
15/10/2025
15/10/2025

$249.30
$166.20
$498.60
$332.40
$664.80
$373.95
$498.60
$498.60
$332.40
$332.40
$207.75
$249.30
$373.95
$332.40
$415.50
$166.20
$831.00
$664.80
$249.30
$290.85
$249.30
$831.00
$831.00
$831.00
$199.44
$1,204.95
$623.25
$373.95
$498.60
$249.30

$489.90
$326.60
$979.80
$653.20
$1,306.40
$734.85
$979.80
$979.80
$653.20
$653.20
$408.25
$489.90
$734.85
$653.20
$816.50
$326.60
$1,682.00
$1,345.60
$504.60
$588.70
$504.60
$1,682.00
$1,682.00
$1,682.00
$403.68
$2,438.90
$1,261.50
$756.90
$1,009.20
$504.60



Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City
Bendigo City

SHBBRES003
SHBBSKS007
SHBBSKS009
SHBBSPA006
SHBBSPA007
SHBBSSC001
SHBBSSC002
SHBXCCS005
SHBXCCS006
SHBXCCS007
SHBXCCS008
SHBXINDOO3
SHBXWHS003
SIRXOSMO002
SIRXSLS001

Research and apply beauty industry information

Provide diathermy treatments

Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments

Provide spa therapies

Provide stone therapy massages

Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into
Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions
Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal senices setting
Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy
Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon senices to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a personal
Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Maintain ethical and professional standards when using

Sell to the retail customer

20
60
40
80
45
60
60
40
40
25
30
45
40
50
20

0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034

21/07/2025
30/07/2026
30/07/2026
16/02/2026
10/09/2026
10/02/2026
10/02/2026
23/07/2026
11/02/2026
14/08/2025
08/09/2025
26/09/2025
21/07/2025
07/11/2025
27/07/2025

12/09/2025
29/10/2026
17/09/2026
29/05/2026
13/11/2026
26/06/2026
26/06/2026
25/09/2026
26/06/2026
09/10/2025
01/12/2025
05/12/2025
04/09/2025
04/12/2025
01/12/2025

15/08/2025
15/09/2026
17/08/2026
16/03/2026
15/10/2026
16/03/2026
16/03/2026
17/08/2026
16/03/2026
15/09/2025
15/10/2025
15/10/2025
15/08/2025
17/11/2025
15/09/2025

$166.20
$498.60
$332.40
$664.80
$373.95
$498.60
$498.60
$332.40
$332.40
$207.75
$249.30
$373.95
$332.40
$415.50
$166.20

$336.40
$1,009.20
$672.80
$1,345.60
$756.90
$1,009.20
$1,009.20
$672.80
$672.80
$420.50
$504.60
$756.90
$672.80
$841.00
$336.40



